will be put up for auction on the 9TH day of DECEMBER 2025 at 11:00 at the SHERIFF 

HALFWAY HOUSE at 614 JAMES CRESCENT, HALFWAY HOUSE. 

CERTAIN: 

ERF 703 MARLBORO GARDENS TOWNSHIP 

REGISTRATION DIVISION I.R. THE PROVINCE OF GAUTENG 

MEASURING 364 (THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR) SQUARE METRES 

HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER NUMBER T46328/2018 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS THEREIN CONTAINED 

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7 CAPSICUM AVENUE, MARLBORO GARDENS. 

The following information is furnished regarding improvements on the property although

[...]

SHERIFF’S COMMISSION 

5.1 The purchaser shall immediately on demand pay the Sheriff's commission 

calculated as follows: 

5.1.1 6% (six per centum) on the first R100 000.00 (One Hundred 

Thousand Rand); and 

5.1.2 3.5% (three point five per centum) on R100 001.00 (One Hundred 

Thousand and One Rand) to R400 000.00 (Four Hundred Thousand 

Rand); and 

5.1.3 1.5% (one point five per centum) on the balance of the proceeds of 

the sale, 

subject to a maximum commission of R40 000.00 (Forty Thousand Rand), 

plus VAT, in total and a minimum of R3 000.00 (Three Thousand Rand),